

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 CONTRACT D CODE

PAGE 1

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO

3 EFFECTIVE DATE

4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO DATED 11/16/01 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

003

12/31/2001

HR-00-282-002

5 ISSUED BY

CODE

7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)

CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts and Property Mgt.
Attn: T-7-1-2
IT Acquisition Management Branch
Washington DC 20555

DUPLICATE ORIGINAL

6 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

(X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

Encore Real Time Computing, Inc.
1700 NW 66th Avenue, Suite 103
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33313
Contact: Richard DeBellis
Telephone: (954) 377-1107

9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
NRC-38-00-282

10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE

FACILITY CODE

X 12-30-1999

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers _____ is extended, _____ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

B&R: 284-15-107-114 Job Code: R8470 BOC #: 3142
APPN. NO.: 31X0200 OBLIGATE: \$46,858

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

Bilateral, Mutual consent of the parties, and

X I.3, 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _____ is not, X is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)

Please see the continuation page.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

Richard S. DeBellis
Director of Operations

15A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Donald A. King
Contracting Officer

15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

15C DATE SIGNED

15B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

01/29/02

BY

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

12-31-2001

NRC-38-00-282
Modification No. 3
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

- (1) increasing the contract ceiling by \$46,858 from \$93,716.00 to \$140,574.00; -
- (2) revise subsection B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION -- FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUN 1988) by providing funding which increases the contract obligated amount by \$46,858 from \$93,716.00 to \$140,574.00;
- (3) extend the period of performance; and
- (4) exercise the government's option of extending the term of the contract.
- (5) convert this service contract to a performance based service contracts. This is accomplished by adding attachment number 5 entitled "PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS SUMMARY -SIMULATOR COMPUTER SYSTEM SOFTWARE UPDATE SERVICE (SUS)" to Section J - List of Attachments.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. The contract ceiling amount is hereby increased by \$46,858 from \$93,716.00 to \$140,574.00. Block No. 15G of SF-26 for this contract is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"15G. TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
\$140,574.00"

2. Under subsection B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION -- FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUN 1988) the sentence is deleted entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

The firm fixed price of this contract is \$140,574.00.

3. Under section F.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987), delete the paragraph entirely and the following paragraph is substituted in lieu thereof:

This contract shall commence on the effective date of the contract and will expire three years after the effective date of the contract. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional two (2) one-year options.

NRC-38-00-282
Modification No. 3
Page 3 of 3

4. Under clause I.3, 52.217-9 - OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (NOV 1999) the Government hereby exercises its option to extend the term of the contract for one year.
5. Under Section J - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS, the list of attachments is revised by adding attachment number 5 entitled "PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS SUMMARY - SIMULATOR COMPUTER SYSTEM SOFTWARE UPDATE SERVICE (SUS). (See attachment to this modification.)

A summary of obligations under this contract, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 00 obligations	\$46,858.00
Total FY 01 obligations	\$46,858.00
Total FY 02 obligations	\$46,858.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations	\$140,574.00

This modification obligates FY02 funds in the amount of \$46,858.00.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.

NRC-38-00-282
Modification No. 2
Attachment No 1

ATTACHMENT 004

PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS SUMMARY -SIMULATOR COMPUTER SYSTEM SOFTWARE UPDATE SERVICE (SUS)

Contract Requirement	Performance Standards	Method of Surveillance	Maximum Error Rate (MER) or Performance Requirement (PR)	Maximun Payment Percentage for Meeting or Exceeding the PR
C.1.2 SCOPE OF WORK The Contractor shall provide Software Update Service (hereinafter referred to as "SUS") for the computer systems described in C.1.3, C.1.4, C.1.5, and C.1.6 to maintain them at current revision levels as stated in the contract Statement of Work (SOW). Updates shall be provided within 60 days after they are released by the computer vendor. Computer Systems supported: - SUS for 32/6780 Computer -SUS for Shoreham Simulator -SUS for Trojan Simulator -SUS for B&W Simulator	No more that 1 separate incident of the updates not being provided later than the time specified in the SOW per year. No more that 1 separate incident of the vendor documentation for hardware and software not being provided later than the time specified in the SOW per year.	Customer complaints 100% Inspection	Not Used	100%

\\windows\\Profiles\\dak1\\desktop\\00-282ENCORE\\PRSDEC18.01